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Example Graph for Topic #1

The example graph is on the next page; the data used for this graph are listed below. They are from January and February of 2002. Note especially the method for handling those dates when the moon does not rise or does not set. 

	Date
	Time of Moonset
	Time of Moonrise

	1-Jan
	9:34 AM
	7:48 PM

	2-Jan
	10:17 AM
	9:01 PM

	3-Jan
	10:54 AM
	10:13 PM

	4-Jan
	11:27 AM
	11:22 PM

	5-Jan
	11:57 AM
	(

	
	
	

	Date
	Time of Moonrise
	Time of Moonset

	6-Jan
	12:31 AM
	12:27 PM

	7-Jan
	1:38 AM
	12:58 PM

	8-Jan
	2:45 AM
	1:32 PM

	9-Jan
	3:51 AM
	2:08 PM

	10-Jan
	4:56 AM
	2:50 PM

	11-Jan
	5:58 AM
	3:38 PM

	12-Jan
	6:54 AM
	4:31 PM

	13-Jan
	7:45 AM
	5:27 PM

	14-Jan
	8:28 AM
	6:26 PM

	15-Jan
	9:05 AM
	7:25 PM

	16-Jan
	9:37 AM
	8:24 PM

	17-Jan
	10:06 AM
	9:21 PM

	18-Jan
	10:32 AM
	10:18 PM

	19-Jan
	10:56 AM
	11:14 PM

	20-Jan
	11:21 AM
	**

	
	
	

	Date
	Time of Moonset
	Time of Moonrise

	21-Jan
	12:12 AM
	11:47 AM

	22-Jan
	1:10 AM
	12:15 PM

	23-Jan
	2:12 AM
	12:48 PM

	24-Jan
	3:15 AM
	1:26 PM

	25-Jan
	4:21 AM
	2:12 PM

	26-Jan
	5:25 AM
	3:08 PM

	27-Jan
	6:26 AM
	4:13 PM

	Date
	Time of Moonset
	Time of Moonrise

	28-Jan
	7:21 AM
	5:24 PM

	29-Jan
	8:09 AM
	6:39 PM

	30-Jan
	8:50 AM
	7:55 PM

	31-Jan
	9:25 AM
	9:08 PM

	1-Feb
	9:58 AM
	10:20 PM

	2-Feb
	10:29 AM
	11:29 PM

	3-Feb
	11:00 AM
	*

	
	
	

	Date
	Time of Moonrise
	Time of Moonset

	4-Feb
	12:38 AM
	11:33 AM

	5-Feb
	1:45 AM
	12:09 PM

	6-Feb
	2:50 AM
	12:49 PM

	7-Feb
	3:52 AM
	1:34 PM

	8-Feb
	4:50 AM
	2:25 PM

	9-Feb
	5:41 AM
	3:20 PM

	10-Feb
	6:26 AM
	4:18 PM

	11-Feb
	7:05 AM
	5:17 PM

	12-Feb
	7:38 AM
	6:15 PM

	13-Feb
	8:08 AM
	7:13 PM

	14-Feb
	8:34 AM
	8:10 PM

	15-Feb
	8:59 AM
	9:07 PM

	16-Feb
	9:24 AM
	10:03 PM

	17-Feb
	9:49 AM
	11:01 PM

	18-Feb
	10:15 AM
	**

	
	
	

	Date
	Time of Moonset
	Time of Moonrise

	19-Feb
	12:00 AM
	10:45 AM

	20-Feb
	1:01 AM
	11:20 AM

	21-Feb
	2:04 AM
	12:01 PM

	22-Feb
	3:07 AM
	12:50 PM

	23-Feb
	4:08 AM
	1:49 PM

	24-Feb
	5:05 AM
	2:56 PM
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 ( The moon does not set on this date. It sets early the next day.


** The moon does not rise on this date. It rises early the next day.





*Supported by NSF Grant #9455371. Permission is granted to reproduce this material for classroom use.
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